	Material
	Density volume
	Internal friction angle
	Cohesion
	Young’s modulud
	Poisson ratio
	Tensile strenght 
	Compression strenght

	
	ρ
	φ
	c
	E
	ν
	Rr
	Rc

	
	kg/m3
	stopnie
	MPa
	GPa
	-
	MPa
	MPa

	Sandy shale
	2690
	25,0
	7,2
	11,2
	0,24
	2,1
	22,5

	Clay shale
	2600
	24,0
	6,0
	10,0
	0,25
	1,9
	19,2

	Sandstone
	2510
	25,3
	11,3
	18,0
	0,27
	3,3
	35,7

	Coal 503
	1290
	24,0
	3,3
	3,6
	0,24
	0,5
	15,8


Tab 1. Rock parameters in the rock surrounding coal seam 503 and 504
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Slice of geological borehole

Tab 2. Seismic wave velocity Vs in the rock surrounding coal seam 503 and 507 
	 
	Rock
	Vp
	Vs

	 
	 
	m/s
	m/s

	 
	 
	 
	 

	503
	sandstone
	3900
	2250

	
	coal
	2023
	1190

	 
	 
	 
	 

	507
	coal
	2099
	1235

	
	mudstone
	4500
	2600

	 
	 
	 
	 


